
Day Date Time Event Location Point of Contact Notes:

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS CALENDAR AS OF 1 APRIL 2026 Report errors and/or changes to Kennedy Weber 

kennedyweber@comcast.net or (804) 347-8458

JULY 2026

Wed 1-Jul-26 1545 - 1800 Ronald McDonald House Meal Prep RMHC-RVA Kennedy Weber

Thur 2-Jul-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat 4-Jul-26 4TH OF JULY

Thur 9-Jul-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Mon 13-Jul-26 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting - Installation of Officers St Ann's Church Council

Wed 15-Jul-26 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Thur 16-Jul-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Thur 23-Jul-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Mon 27-Jul-26 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Thur 30-Jul-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

AUGUST 2026

Thur 6-Aug-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sun July or August 1400 - 1800 Council Picnic Lasser's House Tom Lasser

Mon 10-Aug-26 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Mary of the Annunciation Council

Thur 13-Aug-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat 15-Aug-26 THE ASSUMPTIONOF THE VIRGIN MARY

Wed 19-Aug-26 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Thur 20-Aug-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Fri ? 0730-1300 Miricle Fund Yardsale St Ann's Church Mario Dalla Valle

Sat ? 0730-1300 Miricle Fund Yardsale St Ann's Church Mario Dalla Valle

Mon 24-Aug-26 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Thur 27-Aug-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

mailto:kennedyweber@comcast.net or (804) 347-8458


SEPTEMBER 2026

Thur 3-Sep-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Mon 7-Sep-26 LABOR DAY

Thur 10-Sep-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Mon 14-Sep-26 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Ann's Church Kennedy Weber

Wed 16-Sep-26 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Thur 17-Sep-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sun 20-Sep-26 1300 - 1700 ARC Dance for Special Needs St Ann's Church Mario Dalla Valle

Thur 24-Sep-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Mon 28-Sep-26 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Wed 30-Sep-26 1700 Coats for Kids Donation Cut off Gregg Palmer

OCTOBER 2026

Thur 1-Oct-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Thur 8-Oct-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat 10-Oct-26 0700 - 0930 Road Clean Up Rt 1 North of Ashland Dave Macera CB 0700 

Sun 11-Oct-26 1100 - 1600 St Ann's Parish Picnic St Ann's Church Mario Dalla Valle

Mon 12-Oct-26 COLUMBUS DAY

Mon 12-Oct-26 1800 - 1900 Business Meeting St Mary of the Annunciation Kennedy Weber

Thur 15-Oct-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Thur 15-Oct-26 1200 Coats for Kids Order Placed Gregg Palmer

Sat 17-Oct-26 1730 - 1930 Scholarship (Spagetti) Dinner St Ann's Church Tom Lasser

Wed 21-Oct-26 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Thur 22-Oct-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Fri - Sat 10/23-24/2026 0700 - 1400 Brunswick Stew Prep St Mary of the Annunciation Don M/David F

Sat - Sun 10/24-25/2026 After Masses Brunswick Stew Sales Both Parishes John Williams

Sat 24-Oct-26 1730-1930 Trunk or Treat Meal Prep & Serve St Ann's Church Tom Lasser

Mon 26-Oct-26 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Thur 29-Oct-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Fri-Sat 10/30-31/2026 1200 - 1800 KOVAR Ladysmith & Ashland ABC Stores Dave Frank

Sat 31-Oct-26 HALLOWEEN



NOVEMBER 2026

Tue 3-Nov-26 ELECTION DAY

Thur 5-Nov-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat 7-Nov-26 1730 - 2100 Veteran's Dinner St Ann's Church Kevin Jones

Mon 9-Nov-26 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Ann's Church Kennedy Weber

Wed 11-Nov-26 VETERAN'S DAY

Thur 12-Nov-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat 14-Nov-26 0600 - 1600 Long John Golf Tournament Hanover Golf Club Don Montag

Wed 18-Nov-26 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Thur 19-Nov-26 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat-Sun 11/21-22/2026 After Mass Woodworking Sales St Ann's Church Tom Lasser

Mon 23-Nov-26 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Thur 26-Nov-26 THANKSGIVING DAY

DECEMBER 2026

Tue 14-Dec-26 1800 - 1900 Business Meeting St Mary's Church Council

Wed 16-Dec-26 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Fri 25-Dec-26 CHRISTMAS - The Birth of our Lord

Mon 28-Dec-26 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Thur 31-Dec-26 NEW YEARS EVE

JANUARY 2027

Fri 1-Jan-27 SOLEMNITY OF MARY

Fri 1-Jan-27 NEW YEARS DAY

Mon 11-Jan-27 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Ann's Church Kennedy Weber

Sat 16-Jan-27 1730 - 1930 Council 7538 Dinner St Ann's Church Dave Depuy

Mon 18-Jan-27 MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY

Wed 20-Jan-27 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Fri 22-Jan-27 All Day National March for Life Washington D.C. Pat Brim

Mon 25-Jan-27 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Kennedy Weber

Fri 29-Jan-27 0800 - 1400 Chicken Soup Prep St Ann's Church Don Montag

Sat - Sun 1/30-31/27 After Masses Chicken Soup Sales St Ann's Church Don Montag



FEBRUARY 2027

Thur 4-Feb-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Mon 8-Feb-27 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Mary's Church Kennedy Weber

Tue 9-Feb-27 1700 - 1930 Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Wed 10-Feb-27 ASH WEDNESDAY

Thur 11-Feb-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sun 14-Feb-27 ST. VALENTINE'S DAY

Mon 15-Feb-27 PRESIDENTS DAY

Wed 17-Feb-27 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Sat 20-Feb-27 All Day Polar Plung Virginia Beach

Thur 18-Feb-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Fri - Sat ? Rise Against Hunger St Ann's Church

Mon 22-Feb-27 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Thur 25-Feb-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat 27-Feb-27 1600 - 1900 Coldest Night of the Year 2 & 5 k walk Lakeside, Henrico Kennedy Weber

MARCH 2027

Thur 4-Mar-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Mon 8-Mar-27 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Mary's Church Kennedy Weber

Thur 11-Mar-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Fri-Sat 12-13/Mar/27 1200 - 1800 KOVAR Ladysmith & Ashland ABC Stores Dave Frank

Sun 14-Mar-27 March Madness Bracket Fund Raiser

Wed 17-Mar-27 ST PATRICKS DAY

Wed 17-Mar-27 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Thur 18-Mar-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat - Sun 20-21 Mar 27 After Masses KofC Recruitment weekend St Mary's Church Jim Schmitz

Sat ? ? Millie's Home work day Millie's Home Pat Brim

21-Mar-27 29-Mar-27 HOLY WEEK

Sun 21-Mar-27 PALM SUNDAY

Mon 22-Mar-27 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Thur 25-Mar-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sun 28-Mar-27 EASTER

Mon 29-Mar-27 46th Anniversary of Founding of Joesph M. Johnson Council 7538



APRIL 2027

Thur 1-Apr-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Thur 8-Apr-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Mon 12-Apr-27 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Mary's Church Kennedy Weber

Thur 15-Apr-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Wed 21-Apr-27 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Sat ? 0815 - 1530 Habitat For Humanity - KofC Team Doswell Jimmy Kastleberg

Wed ? O dark early Virginia March for Life Richmond Siegel Center Pat Brimm

Thur 22-Apr-27 1000 - 1200 KofC Woodworking Tom Lasser's Shop Tom Lasser

Sat 24-Apr-27 0900 - 1700 Train Day Woodworking Sales Ashland Tom Lasser

Mon 26-Apr-27 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

MAY 2027

Sat ? 0815 - 1530 Habitat For Humanity - Parish Team Doswell Jimmy Kastleberg

Sun 9-May-27 MOTHER'S DAY

Mon 10-May-27 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Ann's Church Kennedy Weber

Wed 19-May-27 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Sat 22-May-27 1730 - 2000 Taste of St Ann's St Ann's Church Tom Lasser

Mon 24-May-27 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +

Mon 31-May-27 MEMORIAL DAY

JUNE 2027

Tue 1-Jun-27 1100 - 1600 Help Decorate for VBS St Ann's Church Sarah Uy

Wed 2-Jun-27 1100 - 1600 Help Decorate for VBS St Ann's Church Sarah Uy

Thur 3-Jun-27 1100 - 1600 Help Decorate for VBS St Ann's Church Sarah Uy

Fri 4-Jun-27 0900 - 1100 Set Up for Strawberry Fair Randolph Macon College Gregg Palmer

Sat 5-Jun-27 1000 - 1700 Strawberry Faire Randolph Macon College Gregg Palmer

Thur 10-Jun-27 1600 - 1830 VBS Sno Cones and Pizza St Ann's Church Kennedy Weber

? 1700 - 2200 Flying Squirels Game Carmax Park

Mon 14-Jun-27 1800 - 1945 Business Meeting St Mary of the Annunciation Kennedy Weber

Sat to Fri ? All week Diocesan Youth Work Camp Bristol, VA Mario Dalla Valle

Wed 16-Jun-27 1900 - 1930 Praying the Rosary St Ann's Church Gregg Palmer

Sun 20-Jun-27 FATHER'S DAY

Mon 28-Jun-27 1800 - 1900 Officer's Meeting St Ann's Church Officers +


